NATURO INDIABULL LIMITED

(Formerly known as IT Indiabull Private Limited)

REGD. OFFICE: 01st Floor, 51, Lohiya Colony, 200 Ft. Bye-Pass Vaishali Nagar Jaipur-302021 **CIN:** L72900RJ2016PLC055890 **E-MAIL:** info@naturoindiabull.com **MOB:** 9928234076

Date: 12/04/2023

To,
The Manager- Listing,
Deptt. of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
MUMBAI-400001

Ref: SECURITY ID: NATURO; ISIN INEOJNB01012

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Sub: <u>Certificate pursuant to Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure</u> Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Please find the enclosed certificate issued by M/s. Pyal Kotak & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, for the year ended March 31st 2023 pursuant to Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Naturo Indiabull Limited

Gaurav Jain Digitally signed by Gaurav Jain

Gaurav Jain Managing Director DIN: 08560737

Encl: as above

PAYAL KOTAK & ASSOCIATES

PRACTICING COMPANY SECRETARY

CERTIFICATE

In terms of Regulation 40(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

For the Financial Year ended March 31st, 2023

We have examined the relevant Books, Registers and Records relating to the transfer of securities of NATURO INDIABULL LIMITED ("the Company") bearing (CIN: L72900RJ2016PLC055890) as maintained and made available by M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, "C-101, 247, Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") of the Company for the period from 2nd September, 2022 to 31st March, 2023 for the purpose of rendering certificate pursuant to Regulation 40(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and on the basis of such examination and on the basis of information provided to us by the RTA and to the best of our knowledge, we hereby certify that the company has:-

"Not received any request for the physical transfer of shares during the period from 2nd September, 2022 to 31st March, 2023, and not received any request for sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/allotment monies during the aforesaid period."

FOR PAYAL KOTAK & ASSOCIATES PRACTICING COMPANY SECRETARIES

Payal Ashok Kotak Kotak Date: 2023.04.10 18:26:37 +05'30'

Payal Kotak Proprietor Mem. No. 50018 COP No. 20944

UDIN: A050018E000052471 Peer Review No. 2554/2022

DATE: 10/04/2023 PLACE: Thane